MED 12.29.99

Recordation Form Cover PATENTS ONLY



101245342

2Of	

<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie	:s):
BERNHARD GIERS	Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG	
2	Guerickestrasse 7 DHq0488 Frankfurt, Germany	
e de la companya del la companya de		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes X No	ed? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment — Merger Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: 11/24/99		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	3):	
If document is being filed with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
U.S. Serial No. 09/403,115 filed 10/14/99		
	attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ace 6. Total number of applications and paten $oldsymbol{1}$	ts involved
Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.	00
1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140		00
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0650	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposi	t account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if deposit account)	paying by
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focupy is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and ϵ	any attache
Michael B. Stewart Offile) Q 4-1 11/22/Ja	U
Alexander D. Rabinevich Name S	Signature Date	
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	umant. 3
Total Mandel of pa	ges instanting cover sheet, attachments, and doe	difference 5
	etach this portion	
	f Patents and Trademarks	
Washing	x Assignments yton, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee be recorded, including time for reviewing the do reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comment Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	ocument and gathering the data needed, and concerning this burden estimate to the U.S. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the properties of the concerning the properties of the properti	mpleting ar Patent ar
WEVV BIRDING		
2:581 (40.00 CH)		

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0207 Attorney Docket No.: AP9009

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Bernhard Giers, citizen of Germany and residing at Kaiser Sigmund Straße 60, 60320 Frankfurt/Main, Germany hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Microprocessor System for Safety-Critical Control Operations
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No. 09 403115 on 10/14/99
and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

Attorney Docket No.: AP9009

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frakfut / Grenay (L.S.) this Wednes - day of

Routed Cross

Bernhard Giers

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application

(invention) hereinabove referred to

RECORDED: 12/28/1999

24.11.99 Date

K0067938

2

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0209